OP \$40.00 1378620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM410952

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kentec, Inc.		12/22/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlson Systems Holdings, Inc.	12/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SouthernCarlson, Inc.	
Street Address:	10840 Harney Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	/Country: NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	Code: 68124	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1378620	KENTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4023909500 Phone:

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com **Correspondent Name:** Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18680-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/

DATE SIGNED: 01/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kentec Inc. - Delaware Certificate of Merger into Carlson Systems Holdings Inc. fka SouthernCarlson Inc#page1.tif

source=Kentec Inc. - Delaware Certificate of Merger into Carlson Systems Holdings Inc. fka SouthernCarlson

Inc#page2.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 12/23/2016 FILED 04:35 PM 12/23/2016 SR 20167257761 - File Number 4719070

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF KENTEC, INC. WITH AND INTO CARLSON SYSTEMS HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Carlson Systems Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Kentec, Inc. a Georgia corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, except the name of the surviving corporation is hereby amended to SouthernCarlson, Inc.
- 4. The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 100,000 authorized with a par value of \$1.00 per share.
- 5. The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2016 at 11:59 p.m..
- 6. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 10810 Hamey Street, Omaha, NE 68154, an office of the surviving corporation.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Remainder Of This Page Intentionally Left Blank And Signature Page Follows]

4818-0624-2878.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22nd day of December, 2016.

CARLSON SYSTEMS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, Surviving Corporation

Name: Donald L. Munchrath Title: Assistant Secretary

4838-0624-2878.1

RECORDED: 01/04/2017